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2DISCLAIMER

The information contained herein has been prepared exclusively by Group GOWEX (the “Company) and, unless otherwise indicated, with information extracted from the

Company’s audited annual accounts. The information herein has not been subject to verification by any other person or entity. Accordingly, no representation or warranty,

expressed or implied, is made as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information and opinions contained in this document.

The content herein is strictly confidential to the recipient, may not be distributed to the press or other media, may not be reproduced in any form and may not be passed

on to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose.

This report does not constitute an invitation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or purchase any securities and neither this document nor anything contained herein

shall form the basis for any contract or commitment whatsoever. If the Company should at any time commence an offering of securities, any decision to invest in any such

offer to subscribe for or acquire securities of the Company must be based wholly on the information contained in a final international offering memorandum or Spanish

prospectus issued or to be issued by the Company in connection with any such offer and not on the contents hereof.

The recipient is cautioned that actual results may differ materially from those set forth in any forward-looking statements herein. All estimates, forecasts, strategy,

estimated investments, plans and future operations are exclusively attributable to GOWEX and reflect the Company’s outlook. GOWEX does not accept any liability

whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss whatsoever arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

The opinions contained in this document refer to the actual time of presentation and can be modified at any given moment. GOWEX rejects any obligation or commitment

to issue any updates on estimates outlook, events, conditions or circumstances included in this presentation.

Receiving the presentation entails accepting the limits established in this disclaimer and implies the recipient’s agreement.

The amounts, percentages or ratios contained in this presentation may not be exact to the amount, percentage or ratios contained in the Annual Accounts, Financial

Statements, Accounting Registers or any other source of financial information. Said difference would be attributed to the round-up of numbers which in no case will be

higher than one unit of the amount, percentage or ratio presented. In the total and subtotal tables included in the presentation differences may be noted also in the round-

up.

The information contained herein corresponds and proceeds from the information included in the Spanish prospectus (MID, Spanish acronym), or the Offering Circular

that the Company, Group GOWEX issued.

2



Our Mission: 
Setting the standards for the development of WiFi Internet

3
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WiFi with GOWEX
The ideal solution for Wireless cities and citizens 4
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2009

87%

62%

€ 5.6 M

€ 10.5 M

€ 16.9 M

2005 2006 2007

42%

€ 24 M

2008

€ 35.3 M

40%

€ 35.3 M

€ 49.6 M

Our Identity

Main B2B marketplace for
telecommunications, Wireless
Roaming and advertising
platforms

 Began in 1999 with the telecom trading platform 
IBER-X
 GOWEX Wireless was launched at the beginning 
of 2007, with the intention to create the first 
wireless roaming platform, contents and 
geolocalised advertising, allowing interconnectivity 
between the various telecommunications 
operators world wide.
 In 2008, GOWEX  launches WifiLand  as the only 
solution for WiFi Cities and this in 2010 became a 
important trend impossible to stop.
 In 2010 GOWEX is a publicly traded company 
listed in MAB (Spain) and NYSE Euronext (EU)

Countercyclical Business

Lifeguard for 3G operators

Net Profit 2010 = 4,5m

IPO in two markets 

5

2010

47%
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07. Conclusions
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Mobile Internet: The Next Technological Revolution (MorganStanley)

• >5.000 m mobile users

• 100% penetration in developed countries

• Always on

• 40.000m of M2M of devices for 2020

• Smart Cities is a must in developing countries

• A city as NY each year in China

• 60% global pop. Will live in cities

• >2.000 m Internet users 

• 40% penetration in developed countries

• Unlimited contents and entertainment

• Connected only 30% of the time

MOBILE INTERNET
50 Billion Devices

More time on Internet
More Internet users

More revenues 

8
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Online access through
mobile handsets will
overcome Internet
thanks to three trends
converging:

Source: Morgan Stanley

Mainframe

Computing

1960

Mini

Computing

1970

Personal

Computing

1980

Desktop Internet

Computing

1990

Mobile Internet

Computing

2000

 Mobility (WiFi /3G)

 Contents (social networks, 

Video, VoIP)

 Advanced handsets 
(Ipad, Nexus, Smartphone)

9Mobile Internet: The Next Technological Revolution (MorganStanley)
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It’s WiFi Time. WiFi is the boom of the mobile market
10 times growth in 6 years

• WiFi is a mass market:

– China Mobile, will deploy 1m PAs; O2 launch FreeWiFi strategy

– ATT in Times Square report a WiFi usage of more than 53 million in 1stQtr

– More WiFi chips than 3G and other technologies

– 50% of cellphone will be Wi-Fi by 2014 (Spain now about 20%)

• Better technology for data: Greater transmission capacity

• Lower deployment costs 1/30: More efficient networks 

• Offloading Data over WiFi the booming trend in market

• 3G network saturated: Demand surpasses 3G technology

• 3G is native for voice services

• WiFi complements 3G AT&T BUY WAYPORT in USA; O2 FreeWifi; BSkyB /TheCloud

• Fon got profit of more than 3 million and Boingo file for IPO

• GOWEX got 35 cities with more than 30 million inhabitants: User loves that

– 94% want WiFi in Madrid street (source: survey realised by Madrid’s City Council)

– 500% of growth yearly in 2010. Some places once we start soar 1000%

10
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2010 to 2015 :

Mobile data trafic x 2 each year

 Broadband usage : x 27  (to be used more by Wi-fi devices than wired devices)

It’s WiFi Time !

Source CISCO 2011

• “Always online” behaviours

• Explosion of mobility

 Demand for universal access 
to web

• Explosion of contents

– Social networks, video, VoiP

• Multiplication of mobile 
devices (50 billion)

– Smartphones, tablet, kindle, 
laptop…

11

Network saturation :



It’s WiFi Time !

Universal need to be connected anywhere at anytime

2 solutions for end-users :

 only 13% of connections* 87% of connections*

12

source (*) : CREDOC 2011

3G / 4G Offloading to WiFi networks:
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Multidisciplinary team (Internet, Telecom, Financial, Marketing and Global) 15

Ricardo Moreno
Board Member (independent)
Former Apax Parners director, 
Independent director of 2 other listed 
companies

Francisco Martínez 
CFO
Former Managing Director of 
insurance broker Espabrok;

CFO of  Grupo HM.

Javier Solsona
M&A Corporate Development
Former CEO in  Meridiano  
Insurance company and Technical 
Director.

Jenaro García Martín 
Chief Executive Officer, Founder.

Entrepreneur since the age of 19

Jorge Mata *
Board Member (Independent)
Chairman and Founder FDI Internet 
Founder MyAlert/Bongiorno

Michael Cerda  (* )(**)
VP of Technology of MySpace
VP of Technology of MySpace

Monica Deza (* )(**) 
VP MCCann Eriksson  Innovation Global
MDirector MCCann Spain

* After Listing  ** Member BoAdvisors 

Joel  Gaget (* )(**) 
Consellor
CEO WirelessLink Wireless Asoc France
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Multidisciplinary team II (Internet, Telecom, Financial, Marketing and Global) 16

Tania Roel 
Marketing & Communication Director
European Master Relationship marketing, 
direct and interactive, ESIC.

Julio Manso *
Advertising Director
General Manager UM Universal MCCann

Former M Director  MSN Spain

Neil Matheson  *
VP for Asia
Former CEO. Bahreim Telecom (Batelco)
Several Projects in Gulf and SEAsia
Former Director at Lucent and ATT

Ramón Pelaez
Whosale Director

Technical Manager   of IBER-X
Engineering  Operations  Sermicro

Luis Calvo
COO
Former CTO of Fractalia

PE in Acceda Telecom

* After Listing 

Hugo Marías 
VP for Latin America
Former Director of NEC Argentina. VP ATT Cono Sur; 
Director IMPSAT; VP MILLICOM. Board member of ITU. CEO 
to the Argentinean Government.

Huang Ruiling *
G Mannager  China
Former GM iGeo IT China
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GOWEX Group: Since 1999. Main milestones
MORE THAN 12,5m R&D. Only Spain SME member of ITU and eMobility 17

IBER-X in 1999 creates the first B2B telecoms market

Domestic and international cooperation

GOWEX launches the first roaming platform for 
wireless and cellular exchanges

Development of GOWEX Wireless begins

BEI certificate. Over 10 WiFi cities and 30 
potential projects, and over EUR6m invested 
in R+D 

GOWEX operates in Spain: 50 operators (WiFi Cities 
or munifis, telecommunications, press kiosks

Vice chairman in eMobility
Strategic agreement with 
INDRA

17
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WISP
Town Halls
Universities
Countries

Franchise
Real Estate

MVNOs
GSM, 3G

Operators

CONTENTS & 
GEOLOCALISED 
ADVERTISING 

PLATFORM

ROAMING 
ACCESS

OFFLOADING

TELECOMS
B2B PLATFORMS

ENGINEERING 
MANAGEMENT 

SERVICES

Transport, Utilities, 
Financials, Contents

BUSINESS LINES

Customer Profiles

GOWEX – Clients & Source of incomes 19
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1.Engineerign contracted with GOWEX

Advertisers

Operadores y Ciudades

Content Providers

Summary Revenue Sources: GOWEX’ Business Model
A multilateral platform that benefits all and Cross Sell among diferent bussiness lines

Service Providers

2. Interconnectivity & roaming

3. Advertising and contents 

Operators & Cities

20
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WiFi with GOWEX
The ideal solution for Wireless cities and citizens 23
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Ávila

Madrid

Valladolid

Burgos

Eibar

Vizcaya

GijónAvilés

Mieres Oviedo

Vigo

Orense

Pontevedra

A Coruña

Calpe

Sevilla

Granada

Ronda

Marbella

Málaga

Puerto del Rosario

Barcelona

Palmas

Girona

MORE THAN 35 WIFI CITIES



INTERNATIONAL

Argentina

China

Central America

Cities

Phillipines

Spain



19 jul - 25 jul 10 29 nov - 5 dic 10 3 ene - 9 ene 11 7 feb - 13 feb 11

Visitas

High Growth Pattern in Madrid (weekly)
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13 sept - 19 sept 10 11 oct - 17 oct 10 1 nov - 14 nov 10 6 dic - 12 dic 10 3 ene - 9 ene 11 31 ene - 6 feb 11

Visitas

High Growth Pattern in Madrid Buses EMT (weekly)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

27



25 oct - 31 oct 10 6 dic - 12 dic 10 3 ene - 9 ene 11 31 ene - 6 feb 11

Visitas

High Growth Pattern in Burgos (weekly)
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Rapid Growth and solid profitability 30

Strong visibility + low CAPEX : a profitable business

4.8%

10.2%

12.6%

Evolution of sales and profits (€m)

Profit margin (% of sales)

x 2

3.6%

8.2%

10.2%



IFRS, audited results           

**EBITDA: Earnings before  interests, taxes, depreciations and amortisations 

***EBIT: Earnings before financial interests and taxes

CAGR: Cumulative Annual Growth Rate

‘000 € 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 CAGR

Sales 5.623 10.495 16.964 24.191 35.322 49.640 55%

Gross 

margin

1.887 2.187 4.214 5.645 10.708 18.523 58%

% o/sales 34% 21% 25% 23% 30,3% 37,3%

EBITDA** 1.420 2.142 1.114 2.308 5.520 9.371 46%

EBITDA mg** 25% 20% 7% 10% 15, 6% 18,8%

EBIT 587 1.572 201 1.158 3.583 6.256 61%

EBIT mg*** 10% 15% 1% 5% 10% 13%

Net 

revenues

471 1.265 -3 863 2.878 5.130 57%

Net mg 8% 12% ns 4% 8,14% 10,34%

Effort in 

creating/launching 

wireless platforms

P&L Account 2005-10
Strong earnings & growths 31
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Estimated P&L Account (2009-2012e)
High growths

LET'S GOWEX: ESTIMATED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS

000 € 2009 2010 2011e* 2012e* CAGR 12-09 

Sales 35.322 49,641 95.869 141.176 58,7%

Gross margin 10.708 18.523 38.764 59.245 76,9%

o/sales 30,3% 37,3% 40,4% 42,0%

EBITDA 5.520 9.371 24.192 32.656 86,5%

o/sales 15,6% 18,8% 25,2% 23,1%

Source: Group GOWEX PRO-FORMA
* In revision

32

We maintain our projections based in the execution and good results of 

2009  and 2010. We reach even more visibility of the estimated figures.
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33
33

000€
2010 

(Guidance)

2010 

(Audited)

Vs %

Sales 52,49m 49,6m -5%

Gross margin 15,7m 18,5m 18%

o/sales 30% 37%

EBITDA 6,9m 9,37m 36%

o/sales 13,12% 19%

BAI 6,31m %

o/sales % 13%

Net Profit 5,13m %

o/sales % 10%

Financial Execution of the Business Plan
Comparative with 2010 Guidance

Change in 

criteria on 

G Telecom
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Project Type  (units)
Guidance

2010

Real 

2010

2011e 2012e

TOTAL CITIES

(cumulative)

21 35 60 105

Cities A >10m pop. 0 1 2 4

Cities B  <5m pop. 1 3 4 11

Cities C >0.6m pop. 5 10 10 15

Cities D <0.6m pop. 7 13 9 15

34

Road Map GOWEX Cities (world-wide)
Cumulate number of cities 34

GOWEX cities in 2009 = 8 cities

No cities less than 100k inhabits.
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Project Type  (units)

Guidance

2010

Real 2010 Incre. %

Cities 21 35 66

Freemium users 120k 340K 183

Page 

views/month

800k 1450K 81

Transport 1 1 0

Roaming 

Operators

60 70 16

Number of 

inhabitants

15m 30m 100

35

Road Map GOWEX Other (world-wide)
Overpassed forecast for 2010 35
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Market of Cities 2010 2011 2012

EUROPE 2 3 3

ASIA 0 3 6

LATAM 2 3 5

AFRICA&M.EAST 0 1 2

TOTAL 4 10 16

Population (cumulative) 30m 60m 150m

36

LEADER CITIES IN PIPELINE 
GOWEX MODEL IS A KILLER App FOR THE CITY 36

Europe Cities, wants to have WIFI but they don’t have money

GOWEX create consortium with LEADING cities and make a part of the investment

GOWEX then exploit in exclusivity the WIFI City. Other cities comes in a “metoo” attraction

Operators can’t do that couse they don’t have the technology, mrkt  and the business model

36
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• Corporate movements are booming in WiFi operators

• Boingo market cap in the IPO over US$ 422 Million

• WiFi complements 3G AT&T BUY WAYPORT in USA

• BSkyB buys The Cloud (sale value 15 times EBITDA)

• WiFi is a mass market:

• China Mobile, will deploy 1million PAs

• 50% of cellphone will be Wi-Fi by 2014 (Spain now about 20%)

• O2 will offer Free Wifi (Only UK)

38

WiFi is the boom of the mobile market

Will be 10x size in 2016

It’s WiFi Time !



Market is shacking
Some operators  as O2 launch their free WiFi service

• Some other will follow
• Orange and T-Mobile are speaking about that and join forces in this area too
• AT&T are leaving free WiFi for their customers

Could Telefonica do that in Spain or LATAM

• As an incumbent Telefonica will be manage by regulator so
• Should they be obliged to release a wholesale offer at a discount

GOWEX position
• As a leader in the WiFi outdoor, we have a good platform to growth
• We are a media player we are an open platform (many2many&viral)
• Our model is superior to O2 or some others bcouse reliance in our own 

network and the operators one with out too much CAPEX
• We are a media player not a telco
• We do have not only a business model and a solution for this generation, 

but for the next one too. Wireless Smart City

Market Threat 39
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Geographic expansion based on organic growth, Co-investing project and 
frictionless growth technology

Occupy land in Spain and international leading projects, our key market for wireless:
• More than 35 WiFi Cities plus Transportation and Universities

• GOWEX groups medium sized operators and cities to later attract large operators.

• Attraction of large operators: Orange, Vodafone, BT, IPass, other
• Internationalisation in Europe (France), Latin America, Asia,, to later be 

followed by Africa and US. USA is the last resort for us, only when we 
reach traction.

• Choosing leader Cities and co invest in those projects
• Attain more patents and ITU standard

Growth via acquisitions
• Strict criteria in creating value and strategic fit
• Focused on companies with client portfolios (cities, operators), know-how, 

technologically advanced in mobility.

Commercial Strategy

2010

2011/2012

40
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Won First Half 2011
• Buenos Aires playas, Subte, Costa Rica consultancy and deployment
• Spain 5 more cities, total accounting 38
• CRSCS, train pilot
• Manila consultancy, MRT, ALSA
• Ipass, MASmovil, Eduroam (univ.), KT, SKT, BARTI, SITI, Bartel, SIDCOM
• We have more than 300k hotspots

Pipe line Commercial
• 5 more cities of Argentina, 
• Cities of Sao Paulo, Rio Janeiro
• Phillipines, Singapur, KL, Nanjing
• San Francisco City WiFi, and the Bay SF
• Barcelona, Zaragoza
• 200 cities in Colombia
• Orange and T-Mobile, BT, Skype, Vodafone, Personal (Arg.), operators SEAsia
• Renfe, trenes Andalucia, MetroBus (BAs), ALSA (buses), Interurban Buses CAM…
• Education  ministry in BAs, Colombia and Brazil (Intel)

Commercial: In front of us 41
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Strategic alliances
Won

• Indra
• CRSCS

Pipe line
• JCDecaux: leveraging in JCD assets to growth globally
• INTEL:  more visibility global scale, project financing (devices) and proof of concept
• MySpace: Social Media network effect and social content
• CBSOutdoor, as alternatives to JCD

Strategic movement 42
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Based in our exposition and leveraging in our end-user interface

Enlarge the investors base and empower the financial strength of the company to carry 
leader projects and occupy best key places for the next move. (mainly international 
investors)

• Issue new shares for a increase of capital of up to 10million euros
• Use our strategic relation with a project financing partner (CRSCS)

• Based in our Strategic Plan: high growth of profit (ver freemind)
• Creating more control of the leading projects and longer exclusivity
• Giving free shares to end users and roaming operators 

• => LOYALTY+BRAND RECOGNITION
• 2012 IPO in NASDAQ+Shanghai Stock Exchange+NYSE+Mcontinuo

• Based in our distribution platform of more than 150 million population
• First dividend of GOWEX history up to 30% pay out

Financial Strategy

2011 

2011/2012

43
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TECHNOLOGICAL 
AREAS

Wiresless Smart Cities Consortium Between Private & Public Participants
Technical platform, economical and management

UNIVERSITIES

CITY COUNCILS

PUBLIC SERVICES

CAFETERIAS, 
HOTELS, KIOSKS

44
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WISP

Town Halls
Universities
Countries

Franchise
Owners

MVNOs
GSM 3G

Transport

Based in the assets of it members
MORE THAN 30 CITIES BASE

OVER OUR PLATFORM GOWEX – Create Wireless Smart Cities

Utilities

GOWEX
PATENT

TECHNOLOGY
PLATFORMS

And
KNOW HOWS

WIRELESS
SMART 
CITIES

M2M

Internet 
Media

Content
Financials

Services

45



GOWEX PLATFORM IS THE OPERATING SYSTEM OF 
ALTERNATIVE INTERNET MOBILE

Smart Wireless Plataform GOWEX(Roaming+Intelligence)

Operator B CITY A CITY B

Geolocalization
WILOC

Cont

ent

Strea

ming

Advert

ising

e-

Comm

Network
Management

WINET

Net

Monit

orit

Acces

SLAs

24x7

Users
Management

WIFIYA

User

Servi

Spee

d

Servi

ces

Financial
System

WICASH

Serv

Mng

mt

Paym

ents

TPV

Aplication
M2M
WIAP

Vide

e-

Adm

AMR M
S
P

G
O
W
E
X

High Growth/Low Friction
Based in Investmetns of 

Operators and Cities

 Low time to market (1-2 week)

 Open for everyone

 Regulation compatible

Oper
ator

CAPE
X

Trans

port

High Profitability
New business more market

 New Business Model

Always on market of data

 Savings in time and infrastruct

Operator A
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Our clients are operators, councils, SMEs…

We do not compete with operators, we are
what VISA is for banks: we offer
complementary products and services.

GOWEX WIRELESS. FAQs

AT&T and Verizon (operators) are acquiring
WiFi companies to increase its presence in
the “data wireless” market. AT&T acquired
Wayport and Verizon reached an alliance
with Boingo.

3G is a voice native technology, suffering
various problems in managing the wireless
data flow. WiFi is a complement, a quick
and low cost solution for the market, until
4G is deployed and attains critical mass.

The best point: Big guys invest in educating
users, councils invest in CAPEX and we
manage the results.

Our technological platform allows us to
travel with little baggage and few risks.

We lean on the milestones obtained in
Spain to grow in Europe, LatAm and the rest
of the world when opportunities arise.

What do we do?

Why an international expansion 
now?

Is 3G technology competitive?

47

The strategy of low costs, resources and investments allows to take advantage of the potential market growth 

and complementary opportunities with 3G and 4G technologies

47
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GOWEX
PATENT

TECHNOLOGY
PLATFORMS

Massive traffic :

300 000 hotspots

500 000 end users

39 cities / 32 M people
covered

80 operators

5 offloading 
agreements

GOWEX INETWORK AUTO-GENERATES ITS ATTRACTIVITY 
TOWARD OPERATORS AND ADVERTISERS

Network effect : Building an international grid



To conclude : 4 Key factors for success

1 - TECHNOLOGY

A strong asset
to maintain advantage

2 - MARKET Growth

MOBILE INTERNET

WI FI SUCCESS 

3 - NETWORK EFFECT

Multiplication 
of end users + 

network attraction

4 - SOLID BUSINESS 
MODEL

Multiplicity of revenues 
and low CAPEX

49
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6 Reasons to Invest in GOWEX

Great opportunity due to market 
size and trend. GOWEX is leading 
the alternative mobile Internet

Competitive advantage based 
on proprietary technology and 
market leader

Great Contracyclical approach

WiFi is the Whopper of the 
Telecoms: Low CAPEX low Cost

High earnings growths.

Solvent business line

Strong financial position

Well positioned to expand 
geographically.  Low friction model

Low CAPEX requirements

Lack of alternatives 
with the same growth 
in profits 240%

51
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Spain

Paseo de la Castellana nº21

28046 MADRID

Tel.: + 34 91 360 14 70

Fax: + 34 91 360 14 71

www.gowex.com

info@gowex.com
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SOME  EXAMPLES MADRID, AVILÉS, MOLLET DEL VALLÉS, ZARAGOZA 54



15 Virtual and Physical media and 

events
WILOC

AD in geographical points Wifi Areas Ad in Quiosco WiFi

Ad in Maps WiFi Cities
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Online support

Real time reactions over our

Platform

• GeoTargeted Campaigns

• Exclusivity services

• High ROI 

• Augmented Reality

EXCLUSIVE BUSINES MODEL GEOTARGED PLATFORM

ADVERTISING AND CONTENT

WILOC
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WILOC EVENTS WITH THE WIFI CITIES
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GOWEX EVENTS WITH THE CITIES
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SUMMARY GOWEX BRAND EXPOSITION 

EXCLUSIVITY EXPOSITION 2010

EMT 2.200 Buses

Equivalent ~400k/year

Newstand KIOSK  1.550pop  30-40% (outdoor coverture)

Equivalent (175 €/month per pop)

Municipalities 25 cities Brand exposition 40-80% (outdoor coverture)

Equivalent ~1million total

__________________________

TOTAL BRAND EXPOSITION

EQUIVALENT VALUE ~€5 million/year
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ENGINERING: Bootstrap for entering cities 
Cities use CAPEX & GOWEX later helps by exploiting wireless networks
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1.Map of  WiFi points

2. Connection

3. WiLOC 

4. Surf 
geolocalised 
contents 

GOWEX ENTERS GEOLOCALISED
ADVERTISIGN MARKET AND HEADS
MUNICIPAL PROJECTS

ADDED VALUE FOR CITIZENS, CITY AND
TOURISTS
WiFi hotspot as access points that change
contents and advertising according to the
location.

WILOC Necessary Financial Complement for Municipalities
The contents & geolocalised advertising platform (Backed by CMT RESOLUTION 1075-2007)

Advantageous solutions for WISP, WiFi Cities, 
franches and advertisers
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Unique platform allowing interconnection
between various access technologies: WiFi,
WiMAX, GSM and 3G. More than 50
operators

Patent pending. New
standard for ITU. Backed
by regulators

Strong investment efforts
not needed

Solution that interconnects operators’ networks
with cities accelerating the new revolution in
mobile Internet. In a Cloud Computing
Architecture

Users will be able to roam
in a transparent and
ubiquitous manner

An ideal platform for
back-office

GOWEX ROAMING: Neutral Platform Launched in May 2007
A transparent, permanent wireless connection for all PATENTED Pend. Technology

usuario@wispB
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GOWEX ROAMING:  World-wide Hub for Wireless Interconnectivity
GOWEX speeds up convergence

Growth barriers for Wireless:

Fragmented and inefficient markets:

- Bilateral agreements

- Duplicate systems

- Not user friendly

- Complex billing systems

Complete roaming coverage does not exist

WiFi Cities

Multiple 
Operators

Thousands of operators can interconnect thanks to GOWEX

Universities

The market WITHOUT GOWEX The market WITH GOWEX
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GOWEX IS THE VISA LIKE PLATFORM FOR ALL THE OPERATORS FOR THE ROAMING AND 
INTERCONECTION AMONG THEM. ALL THE SMALL AND MED OPERATORS CONNECT WITH GOWEX 
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The market structure grants flexibility,
efficiency, transparency, neutrality,
redundancy and guarantees quality and
payment.
>100 operators. Since 1999 leader in Spain
Cross Selling

The products and services that can be
negotiated in the IBER-X market are:

• Internet bandwidth
• Capacity of circuits
• VolP
• VPNs

GOWEX TELECOM (IBER-X) : Virtual Telecommunication Market
Leader in growth and earnings. 65
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